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TECH SUMMIT 2024

Theme: “Powering Aerospace & Defence towards Viksit Bharat”
1 August 2024: Hotel Taj West End, Bengaluru

SOCIETY OF INDIAN DEFENCE MANUFACTURERS

Agenda (as on 29 July 2024)
Inaugural Session

0930 Hrs Welcome Address Dr R Nandini
Chairperson, Cll (SR) &
Managing Director
Chandra Textiles Pvt Limited

0935 Hrs Theme Address Dr D K Sunil
Summit Chairman &
Director — Engineering, R&D
Hindustan Aeronautics Limited

0940 Hrs Special Address Mr Arun Ramchandani
Chairman
ClII National Committee on
Aerospace and Defence &
EVP & Head — Precision
Engineering and Systems
Larsen & Toubro Limited

0945 Hrs Special Address Mr Deepak N G
Managing Director
Dassault Systemes India Pvt Ltd

0950 Hrs Special Address Mr Rajinder Singh Bhatia
President, SIDM &
Chairman - Defence Business
Kalyani Group

0955 Hrs Special Address Mr Manoj Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
Bharat Electronics Limited

1000 Hrs Keynote Address Mr C B Ananthakrishnan
Director (Finance) & CFO and
CMD (Additional In-charge)
Hindustan Aeronautics Limited

1010 Hrs Inaugural Address Shri Giridhar Aramane, IAS
Secretary
Ministry of Defence
Government of India

1025 Hrs Concluding Remarks Mr N Venu
Chairman, Cll Karnataka and
Managing Director
Hitachi Energy India Limited

1030 Hrs — 1100 Hrs Networking Break (Tea/Coffee)
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1100 — 1200 Hrs Panel Discussion on
“The Big Picture: Way Ahead for Aerospace & Defence Sector”

1100 Hrs Opening Remarks by Mr Shinto Joseph
Panel Moderator Director-SEA & ANZ Operations
LDRA Technology (P) Ltd.

1105 Hrs Remarks by Panelists Mr Puneet Kaura
Managing Director & CEO
Samtel Avionics Limited

Mr APVS Prasad

Chief Executive - Centre for Military
Airworthiness and Certification
(CEMILAC), Ministry of Defence
Government of India

Mr Vedaprakash G

Head — Business Development &
Government Relations

Weapons & Sensors Bus. Unit
Tata Advanced Systems Limited

Dr R Asokan

Dean - School of Aeronautical
Sciences

Hindustan Institute of Technology
and Science

Mr Hardik Someshvar
Strategy & India Customer
Account Management
Collins Aerospace

1150 Hrs Discussion / Q&A

1200 Hrs Panel Discussion Conclude and Session Changeover
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1200 - 1315 Hrs

Session on Emerging Technologies in Aerospace & Defence Sector

1200 Hrs

1205 Hrs

1220 Hrs

1235 Hrs

1250 Hrs

1305 Hrs
1315 Hrs

Opening Remarks by
Session Chairman

Address

Address

Virtual Twin for Next Generation
Aero Systems

Address by

Discussion / Q&A

Mr Sameer Joshi

CEO & Director
NewSpace Research &
Technologies Pvt Limited

Mr Vivek Mishra
CEO, Raphe Mphibir

Mr Akhil Mittal
Chief Executive Officer
Blue Photon Technology India (P) Limited

Mr Javeed Herial

Industry Process

Consultant Director

Dassault Systemes India Pvt Ltd

Gp. Capt Ritu Raj Tyagi (Retd.)
Marketing Director
SAAB Technologies India (P) Limited

Session Conclude / Networking Lunch

1400 - 1515 Hrs

Session on Atmanirbharta - Policy, Indigenization in Defence
Production & Innovation Ecosystem

1400 Hrs

1405 Hrs

1420 Hrs

1435 Hrs

1450 Hrs

1505 Hrs

1515 Hrs

Opening Remarks by
Session Chairman

Address

Address

Address

Address

Discussion / Q&A

Session Conclude

Dr Naresh Palta

Chairman, SIDM Karnataka &

Senior Adviser (Aerospace & Aviation)
Maini Group

Maj Gen. C S Mann, VSM
Additional Director General
Army Design Bureau (ADB)
Indian Army

Speaker from
Dept. of Defence Production
Ministry of Defence, Gol

Mr B M Chandrakanth
Senior General Manager
Astra Microwave Products Limited

Mr Tapash Ghose
General Manager (Indigenisation)
Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
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1515 —-1615 Hrs

Session on Cybersecurity in Aerospace and Defence Sector

1515 Hrs

1535 Hrs

1550 Hrs

1605 Hrs
1615 Hrs

Opening Remarks & Address by
Session Chairman

Address by

Trustworthy Al Systems for
Aerospace & Defence — Challenges
& Way Ahead

Discussion / Q&A

Session Conclude

Mr Vinayak Godse
Chief Executive Officer
Data Security Council of India

Mr Jitendra Mohan
CISO & Head-Cybersecurity
Tata Advanced Systems Limited

Ms Sarvjeet Kaur

Scientist G and

Head - IT Product Security
Assurance Division,

Scientific Analysis Group (SAG)
DRDO, Ministry of Defence
Government of India

1615 -1715 Hrs

Session on Redefining the Final Frontier: Enhancing Space Capabilities

1615 Hrs

1635 Hrs

1650 Hrs

1705 Hrs
1715 Hrs
1730 Hrs

Opening Remarks and Address by
Session Chairman

Address

Address

Discussion / Q&A
Summit Wrap-up

Summit Conclude

Dr Vinod S Chippalkatti
President, Strategic Electronics
Business Unit (SEBU)

Centum Electronics Limited

Ms Sumi Saikia
Partner
Trilegal

Mr C V S Kiran

Vice President - R&D and
Strategic Initiatives
Skyroot Aerospace Pvt Ltd

Dr D K Sunil




