





Theme: "Powering Aerospace & Defence towards Viksit Bharat" <u>1 August 2024: Hotel Taj West End, Bengaluru</u>

Agenda (as on 29 July 2024)

Inaugural Sessior	<u>1</u>	
0930 Hrs	Welcome Address	Dr R Nandini Chairperson, CII (SR) & Managing Director Chandra Textiles Pvt Limited
0935 Hrs	Theme Address	Dr D K Sunil Summit Chairman & Director – Engineering, R&D Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
0940 Hrs	Special Address	Mr Arun Ramchandani Chairman CII National Committee on Aerospace and Defence & EVP & Head – Precision Engineering and Systems Larsen & Toubro Limited
0945 Hrs	Special Address	Mr Deepak N G Managing Director Dassault Systemes India Pvt Ltd
0950 Hrs	Special Address	Mr Rajinder Singh Bhatia President, SIDM & Chairman - Defence Business Kalyani Group
0955 Hrs	Special Address	Mr Manoj Jain Chairman & Managing Director Bharat Electronics Limited
1000 Hrs	Keynote Address	Mr C B Ananthakrishnan Director (Finance) & CFO and CMD (Additional In-charge) Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
1010 Hrs	Inaugural Address	Shri Giridhar Aramane, IAS Secretary Ministry of Defence Government of India
1025 Hrs	Concluding Remarks	Mr N Venu Chairman, CII Karnataka and Managing Director Hitachi Energy India Limited

1030 Hrs - 1100 Hrs Networking Break (Tea/Coffee)







	Panel Discussion on "The Big Picture: Way Ahead for Aerospace & Defence Sector"	
	g Remarks by loderator	Mr Shinto Joseph Director-SEA & ANZ Operations LDRA Technology (P) Ltd.
1105 Hrs Remark	s by Panelists	Mr Puneet Kaura Managing Director & CEO Samtel Avionics Limited
		Mr APVS Prasad Chief Executive - Centre for Military Airworthiness and Certification (CEMILAC), Ministry of Defence Government of India
		Mr Vedaprakash G Head – Business Development & Government Relations Weapons & Sensors Bus. Unit Tata Advanced Systems Limited
		Dr R Asokan Dean - School of Aeronautical Sciences Hindustan Institute of Technology and Science
1150 Hrs Discuss	ion / Q&A	Mr Hardik Someshvar Strategy & India Customer Account Management Collins Aerospace
		and Session Changeover







1200 – 1315 Hrs	Session on Emerging Technolog	gies in Aerospace & Defence Sector
1200 Hrs	Opening Remarks by Session Chairman	Mr Sameer Joshi CEO & Director NewSpace Research & Technologies Pvt Limited
1205 Hrs	Address	Mr Vivek Mishra CEO, Raphe Mphibir
1220 Hrs	Address	Mr Akhil Mittal Chief Executive Officer Blue Photon Technology India (P) Limited
1235 Hrs	Virtual Twin for Next Generation Aero Systems	Mr Javeed Herial Industry Process Consultant Director Dassault Systemes India Pvt Ltd
1250 Hrs	Address by	Gp. Capt Ritu Raj Tyagi (Retd.) Marketing Director SAAB Technologies India (P) Limited
1305 Hrs	Discussion / Q&A	
1315 Hrs	Session Conclude / Networking Lunch	
1400 – 1515 Hrs	Session on Atmanirbharta - Policy, Indigenization in Defence Production & Innovation Ecosystem	
1400 Hrs	Opening Remarks by Session Chairman	Dr Naresh Palta Chairman, SIDM Karnataka & Senior Adviser (Aerospace & Aviation) Maini Group
1405 Hrs	Address	Maj Gen. C S Mann, VSM Additional Director General Army Design Bureau (ADB) Indian Army
1420 Hrs	Address	Speaker from Dept. of Defence Production Ministry of Defence, Gol
1435 Hrs	Address	Mr B M Chandrakanth Senior General Manager Astra Microwave Products Limited
1450 Hrs	Address	Mr Tapash Ghose General Manager (Indigenisation) Hindustan Aeronautics Limited
1505 Hrs	Discussion / Q&A	
1515 Hrs	Session Conclude	







1515 – 1615 Hrs	Session on Cybersecurity in Aerospace and Defence Sector	
1515 Hrs	Opening Remarks & Address by Session Chairman	Mr Vinayak Godse Chief Executive Officer Data Security Council of India
1535 Hrs	Address by	Mr Jitendra Mohan CISO & Head-Cybersecurity Tata Advanced Systems Limited
1550 Hrs	Trustworthy AI Systems for Aerospace & Defence – Challenges & Way Ahead	Ms Sarvjeet Kaur Scientist G and Head - IT Product Security Assurance Division, Scientific Analysis Group (SAG) DRDO, Ministry of Defence Government of India
1605 Hrs	Discussion / Q&A	
1615 Hrs	Session Conclude	
1615 – 1715 Hrs	Session on Redefining the Final F	rontier: Enhancing Space Capabilities
1615 Hrs	Opening Remarks and Address by	Dr. Vin e d. C. Chinn ellestti
	Session Chairman	Dr Vinod S Chippalkatti President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU) Centum Electronics Limited
1635 Hrs	Session Chairman Address	President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU)
		President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU) Centum Electronics Limited Ms Sumi Saikia Partner Trilegal Mr C V S Kiran Vice President - R&D and Strategic Initiatives
1635 Hrs	Address	President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU) Centum Electronics Limited Ms Sumi Saikia Partner Trilegal Mr C V S Kiran Vice President - R&D and
1635 Hrs 1650 Hrs	Address Address	President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU) Centum Electronics Limited Ms Sumi Saikia Partner Trilegal Mr C V S Kiran Vice President - R&D and Strategic Initiatives
1635 Hrs 1650 Hrs 1705 Hrs	Address Address Discussion / Q&A	President, Strategic Electronics Business Unit (SEBU) Centum Electronics Limited Ms Sumi Saikia Partner Trilegal Mr C V S Kiran Vice President - R&D and Strategic Initiatives Skyroot Aerospace Pvt Ltd